# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the date of execution by third Assignor previously recorded on Reel 019554 Frame 0352. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest (see document for details).

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOSHIHIRO OHTA	06/25/2007
TOMIHO YAMADA	06/25/2007
SHIGERU ASAMI	06/29/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOF CORPORATION
Street Address:	20-3, EBISU 4-CHOME, SHIBUYA-KU
City:	TOKYO 150-0013
State/Country:	JAPAN

Name:	TDK CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU
City:	TOKYO 103-8272
State/Country:	JAPAN

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11755374

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)359-9349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612)677-9050

Kathleen.Boekley@cstlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: DAVID M. CROMPTON

Address Line 1: 1221 NICOLLET AVENUE, SUITE 800 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55403-2420

**PATENT** 

500406986 **REEL: 020168 FRAME: 0992** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1018.1247101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Crompton
Total Attachments: 5 source=corasn#page1.tif source=corasn#page2.tif source=corasn#page3.tif source=corasn#page4.tif source=corasn#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020168 FRAME: 0993 D:DAVID M. CROMPTON COMPANY 221 NICOLLET AVENUE, SUITE 00

4/005 Fax Server

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/13/2007 500313862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

**ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOSHIHIRO OHTA	06/25/2007
TOMIHO YAMADA	06/25/2007
SHIGERU ASAMI	06/25/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOF CORPORATION
Street Address:	20-3, EBISU 4-CHOME, SHIBUYA-KU
City:	TOKYO 150-0013
State/Country:	JAPAN

Name:	TDK CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU
City:	TOKYO 103-8272
State/Country:	JAPAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11755374

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(612)359-9349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

612-677-9050

Email:

Kathleen.Boekley@cstlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

DAVID M. CROMPTON

Address Line 1:

1221 NICOLLET AVENUE, SUITE 800

Address Line 4:

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55403-2420

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

1018.1247101

PATENT

REEL: 020168 FRAME: 0994

USPTO 7/13/2007 12:21:26 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

DEDAVID M. CROMPTON COMPANY 221 NICOLLET AVENUE, SUITE 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

DAVID M. CROMPTON

Total Attachments: 1
source=exeasn#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020168 FRAME: 0995

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) jointly to
- 1. NOF CORPORATION which has a business office at 20-3, Ebisu 4-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0013 Japan,
- 2. TDK CORPORATION which has a business office at 1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8272 Japan,

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

miormation which is discrosed in the application entitled:
PREPREG AND CONDUCTIVE LAYER-LAMINATED SUBSTRATE FOR PRINTED WIRING BOARD
(File No) for which I(we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on <u>June 25 and 29, 2007</u> .  (Application Serial No. <u>11/755,374</u> filed on <u>May 30, 2007</u> .)
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEES.
B) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) Toshihiro Ohta Name: Toshihiro OHTA	Date: <u>June 25, 2007</u>
2) Tomiho Yamada Name: Tomiho YAMADA	Date: <u>June 25, 2007</u>
3) Shigeru Asami Name: Shigeru ASAMI	Date: June 29, 2007
Witness: Yoshihiro Vahibe	
witness: Tsnguble Secto	Date:June 29, 2007

**RECORDED: 11/28/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 020168 FRAME: 0996